## AGENDA Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Public Hearing An Ordinance of the Borough of Stroudsburg, Monroe County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Fixing the Real Estate Tax Rate for the year 2019.
- 4. Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance of the Borough of Stroudsburg, Monroe County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Fixing the Real Estate Tax Rate for the year 2019.
- 5. Public Hearing An Ordinance to Amend An Ordinance of the Borough of Stroudsburg Chapter 18, Part 2, §18-202, Entitled, "Sewer Rental Rate Schedule and Service Charge".
- 6. Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance to Amend An Ordinance of the Borough of Stroudsburg Chapter 18, Part 2, §18-202, Entitled, "Sewer Rental Rate Schedule and Service Charge".
- 7. Public Hearing An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Part 2, Traffic Regulations Section \$15-205, Entitled, "Stop Intersections" of the Stroudsburg Borough Code.
- 8. Consideration to Adopt An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 15, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, Part 2, Traffic Regulations Section §15-205, Entitled, "Stop Intersections" of the Stroudsburg Borough Code.
- 9. Public Input for Agenda Items.
- 10. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for Regular Meeting, December 4, 2018.

11. Monthly Administrative Reports	
a. Permits Issued Report	d. Fire Department Report
b. Public Works Report	e. Right-To-Know Report
c. Parking Report	f. Police Department Report (provided via email)

- 12. Accept Unaudited November, 2018 Treasurer's Report.
  - a. Bank Account Balances b. Budget to Actual Report

## Old Business

- 13. Status of remaining Municipal Building Renovation Project Loan balance, re: Fire Alarm System, Upgrade Reception Area.
- 14. Status of Bike Rack Project.

## New Business

15. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for An Ordinance to Revise the Fee Schedule for Building, Zoning, and Land Development. Follow up by Codes Office.

- 16. Consideration to approve the recommendations of the Street Committee and to schedule a public hearing for An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 15 entitled, "Motor Vehicles and Traffic".
- 17. Consideration to approve a Budget Transfer Resolution.
- Consideration of a Resolution to Authorize an Increase of the Annual Registration Fee of \$10.00 to \$20.00 for the Registration of Rental Housing and Tenants.
- 19. Consideration of a request from Linda Soba for a handicap parking spot at 6 Linden Street.
- 20. Consider the application of Jim Randello, as recommended for denial by the Historic Architectural Review Board, for the replacement of roofing at 709-711 Scott Street.
- 21. Consider the application of Mark Kelly, as recommended for approval and issuance by the Historic Architectural Review Board, for the installation of window coverings at 14 North Eighth Street.
- 22. Consider the application of Dawn Linden, as recommended for approval and issuance by the Historic Architectural Review Board, for the replacement of roofing at 539 Thomas Street.
- 23. Consideration to schedule a public hearing for An Ordinance Requiring Defining and Registering Vacant and Abandoned Properties and Storefronts, Establishing Registration Fee Schedule, and Penalties for Non-Compliance.
- 24. Committee Reports.
  - A. Codes Committee
  - B. Finance Committee.
  - C. Parking Committee.
  - D. Recycling Committee.
  - E. Sewer Committee.
  - F. Street Committee.
  - G. Personnel Committee.
  - H. Public Relations/Media Committee.
  - I. Redevelopment Committee.
  - J. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
  - K. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 25. Mayor's Report
- 26. Council Member Reports
- 27. Solicitor's Report
- 28. Manager's Report
- 29. Approval of Bills on Warrants 181218.
- 30. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 31. Executive Session, re: Personnel Matter.

## 32. Adjournment